504350332 05/03/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4397021

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY I	ΔΑΤΑ				
			Name	Execution Date	
JOSEPH T. PERRULLI				04/28/2017	
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΔ				
Name:		GOVINO, LLC			
Street Address:	20371	20371 IRVINE AVE., SUITE A-100			
City:	NEWP	NEWPORT BEACH			
State/Country:	CALIF	CALIFORNIA			
Postal Code:	92660				
PROPERTY NUMBER	S Total: 1				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		2958	6181		
		(010)	574 0000		
Fax Number:		• /	574-6026 e-mail address first; if that is uns	successful it will be sent	
			hat is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
			-584-6460		
			@lawlb.com		
Correspondent Name	:	SCO	TT M. LOWRY		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	:	SCO ⁷ 2363	TT M. LOWRY 2 CALABASAS RD., STE. 201		
Correspondent Name	:	SCO ⁷ 2363	TT M. LOWRY		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	:	SCO 2363 CALA	TT M. LOWRY 2 CALABASAS RD., STE. 201		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	: NUMBER:	SCO 2363 CALA	TT M. LOWRY 2 CALABASAS RD., STE. 201 ABASAS, CALIFORNIA 91302		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER	: NUMBER:	SCO 2363 CALA	TT M. LOWRY 2 CALABASAS RD., STE. 201 ABASAS, CALIFORNIA 91302 GOVINO-55121		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER BIGNATURE:	: NUMBER:	SCO 2363 CALA	TT M. LOWRY 2 CALABASAS RD., STE. 201 ABASAS, CALIFORNIA 91302 GOVINO-55121 SCOTT M. LOWRY		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	: NUMBER:	SCO 2363 CALA	TT M. LOWRY 2 CALABASAS RD., STE. 201 ABASAS, CALIFORNIA 91302 GOVINO-55121 SCOTT M. LOWRY /Scott M. Lowry/		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	: IUMBER: :	SCO ⁻ 2363 CALA	TT M. LOWRY 2 CALABASAS RD., STE. 201 ABASAS, CALIFORNIA 91302 GOVINO-55121 SCOTT M. LOWRY /Scott M. Lowry/		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	: NUMBER: : : :	SCO 2363 CALA	TT M. LOWRY 2 CALABASAS RD., STE. 201 ABASAS, CALIFORNIA 91302 GOVINO-55121 SCOTT M. LOWRY /Scott M. Lowry/		
Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET N NAME OF SUBMITTER SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=55121_Assignm	: UMBER: : ent#page2	SCO 2363 CALA 1.tif 2.tif	TT M. LOWRY 2 CALABASAS RD., STE. 201 ABASAS, CALIFORNIA 91302 GOVINO-55121 SCOTT M. LOWRY /Scott M. Lowry/		

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment is made by **Joseph T. Perrulli**, an individual, of 222 Pope Street, St. Helena, CA 94574, **Assignor**, to **GOVINO**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company, having a place of business at 20371 Irvine Ave., Suite A-100, Newport Beach, CA 92660, **Assignee**.

WHEREAS, Assignor has invented a new original and ornamental design for a **BOTTLE**, for which an application for United States Design Patent was filed on December 1, 2016 and assigned Serial No. 29/586,181;

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, first and sole inventor of the design disclosed and claimed in said application for Design Patent; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said application and any Design Patent that may be granted for said design in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and of other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said design, said application and any Design Patent that may be granted for said design in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of the Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties, or otherwise. Assignor further transfers and assigns to Assignee all causes of action, rights, and remedies arising under any patent or application for said design prior to or after the effective date of this Agreement.

> GOVINO-55121 ASSIGNMENT

PATENT REEL: 042229 FRAME: 0317

1

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, his legal representatives and assigns will do all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing, or enforcing Design Patent in the United States and throughout the world for said design, and for perfecting, recording, or maintaining the title of Assignee, its successors and assigns, to said design, said application, and any Design Patent granted for said design in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Design Patent granted for said design, whether on said application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-inpart or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in said design.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee have executed this Assignment on the date written below.

ASSIGNOR:

Joseph T: Perrutti

ASSIGNEE:

govino, LLC President Date

GOVINO-55121 ASSIGNMENT

"sas attached certificate"

PATENT REEL: 042229 FRAME: 0318

2

ASSIGNMENT ACKNOWLEDGMENT A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document. State of California County of **Orange** before me, <u>Walter</u> E. Pueschel, a Notary Public APR 2 8 2017 On (insert name and title of the officer) Jeff Conner personally appeared who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/aresubscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/shelthey executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. WALTER E. PUESCHEL WITNESS my hand and official seal. Notary Public - California **Orange County** Commission # 2156476 My Comm: Expires Jul 9, 2020 Signature (Seal)

PATENT REEL: 042229 FRAME: 0319

ACKNOWLEDGMENT				
A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individ who signed the document to which this certifica attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.	te is			
State of California Napa Orange)				
On APR 2 8 2017 before me,	Walter E. Pueschel, a Notary Public			
	(insert name and title of the officer)			
personally appeared Joseph T. Perrulli who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evid subscribed to the within instrument and acknowle his/hor/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by	dged to me that he/she /the y executed the san <u>his</u> /he r/their signature(s) on the instrument the			
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the p				
person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the p I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the paragraph is true and correct.	e laws of the State of California that the forego			
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the	WALTER E. PUESCHEL Notary Public - California Orange County Commission # 2156476			

.

RECORDED: 05/03/2017